automatically continue on an annual basis unless at least six (6) months prior to each 
anniversary of the Cutover Date, either Party provides written notice of its intention not 
to renew this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 4 
COMPE�SATIO� A�D CO�SIDERATIO� 

4.1 Dunwoody shall pay the Authority the sum of one million, two-hundred thousand dollars 

($1,200,000.00) annually, payable in twelve (12) equal monthly installments of one-
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00). The Authority will invoice Dunwoody for the 
monthly installment on the first (1st) day of each month for services performed during the 
previous month, with the first invoice for monthly installment one month after the

[...]

remedy against the City of Dunwoody, unless the Authority has obtained a valid court 
order authorizing the cessation of services or has terminated the Agreement pursuant to 
the notice requirements of Section 3.2. 

4.3 The Authority shall not have the power to force Dunwoody to pay more than one million, 

two-hundred thousand dollars ($1,200,000.00) annually.  Specifically, this means that 
Dunwoody shall not be required to make any financial capital outlay contributions, either 
retroactively or in the future, to the Authority during the duration of this Agreement 
unless an enhancement is mutually-agreed upon, in writing, prior to expenditure.